Re-measurements of defined benefit plans
Actuarial gain/(loss) due to changes in Demographic changes (1.55) 0.64
Actuarial gain/(loss) due to changes in
financial assumptions

(1.00) (21.90)

Actuarial gain/(loss) on account of
experience adjustments

(0.83) 3.90

Total actuarial gain/(loss) recognised in OCI (3.38) (17.36)

Change in fair value of plan assets
Fair value of plan assets at the beginning of the year NA NA
Interest on plan assets NA NA
Contributions made NA NA
Benefits paid NA NA
Actuarial (loss)/gain on plan assets NA NA
Fair value of plan assets at the end of the year  NA NA

(Amount In Rs. Lacs )

Employee benefit in the form of Gratuity is a defined benefit obligation. Gratuity Liability at each balance sheet
date is ascertained on Actuarial Valuation basis using projected unit credit method. Actuarial gains/losses are not
deferred and are taken to other Comprehensive income in the  statement of Profit & Loss for the Year.

The results of the actuarial study for the obligation for employee benefits as computed by the actuary are shown
below:

c) Sensitivity analysis of significant assumptions

Particulars
31st March

2019
31st March

 2018
Discount rate
+ 1% discount rate 79.12 67.98
- 1% discount rate 93.98 79.68
Salary increase
+ 1% salary growth 93.30 79.11
- 1% salary growth 79.59 68.33

d) Experience adjustments

Particulars 31st March
2019

31st March
2018

31st March
2017

31st March
2016

31st March
2015

Defined benefit obligation 93.32 73.41 78.59 63.03 49.71
Fair value of plan assets
(Surplus)/deficit in plan assets (93.32) (73.41) (78.59) (63.03) (49.71)
Experience adjustment on plan liabilities (0.83) 3.90 (4.18) (1.86) (3.57)
Actual return on plan assets less interest on plan assets   -   -

e) Details of plan assets : NA
f) Defined contribution plan :

g)

Earned Leave assumptions:

Sr. No Particulars 31st March
2019

31st March
 2018

i) Financial Assumptions
Discount rate 7.75% 7.59%
Salary Escalation Rate 5% 5%
Attrition Rate 4% 4%

ii) Demographic Assumptions
Leave Accounting & Consumption Technique LIFO LIFO
Proportion of Leave Availment 5% 5%
Proportion of encashment in service/Lapse 0% 0%
Proportion of encashment on separation 95% 95%
Published rates under the Indian Assured Lives Mortality (2006-
08) Ult table

The estimates of future salary increases considered in actuarial valuation takes into account inflation, seniority, promotion and other relevant factors.

The Company has recognized the following amount in the statement of profit and loss contribution to provident fund (Employers contribution) during
the year is Rs. 49.38  lacs (previous year : Rs 43.84 lacs ).

The liability towards compensated absences (Earned leave) for the year ended 31st March, 2019 based on actuarial valuation carried out by using
Projected Accrued Benefit Method resulted in decrease in liability by Rs. 1.32 lacs. (Previous year 3.11 Lacs)